serving the gas industry worldwide
BRYAN DONKIN RMG CANADA LIMITEDMarch 2009
Gas Pressure Regulator Series 274
Technical Bulletin
2
MODEL 274 REGULATOR
Introduction, Characteristics, Constructions, Technical Data
Introduction

D3 O
D4 P
Part Numbering System
RMG 274 R 1 H N C I X 3 B X K
InTERNAL RELIEF
R full relief
P no relief
L limited relief
S safety diaphragm
OPCO Type
1 290-OPCO
2 309LP OPCO
3 309LP UPCO/OPCO
A 309LP t OPCO
B 309LP t UPCO/OPCO
E 290 t OPCO
F Excess Flow Valve
connections size
H 1¼“ x 1¼“
I 1¼“ x 1½“
J 1¼“ x 2“
K 1½“ x 1½“
L 1½“ x 2“
M 2“ x 2“
Connection type
N NPT
B BSPT
P BSPP
material
C Cast Iron
D Ductile Iron
S Cast Steel
F
F
Impulse
I Internal
E External
optional features
U Union Connection
I Test Point on Inlet
O Test Point on Outlet
E Casting Engraving
S External Spring Adjuster
B Test Point on both Inlet & Outlet
P P.F.M. Pressure Factor Metering
F Inlet Filter Strainer
Z Blanking Plate
V Excess Flow Valve
R Stainless Steel Relief Valve Assembly
Main spring
960 0
961 1
962 2
963 3
964 4
995 5
OPCO Spring
861 A
868 B
1254 C
1171 F
1172 G
1173 H
1174 I
1175 J
UPCO Spring
1138 A
638 B
orifice diameter
5.0mm A